LTC1044/7660
1
Rev. A
For more information www.analog.comDocument Feedback
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
Switched Capacitor
Voltage Converter

 (V+ ≤5.5V) ................................................ Continuous
(Notes 1, 2)
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC1044CH#PBF LTC1044CH#TRPBF Metal Can H Package –40°C to 85°C
LTC1044MH#PBF LTC1044MH#TRPBF Metal Can H Package –55°C to 125°C
OBSOLETE PACKAGE
LTC1044CJ8#PBF LTC1044CJ8#TRPBF 8-Lead CERDIP –40°C to 85°C
LTC1044MJ8#PBF LTC1044MJ8#TRPBF 8-Lead CERDIP –55°C to 125°C
LTC1044CN8#PBF LTC1044CN8#TRPBF 8-Lead PDIP 0°C to 70°C
Contact the factory for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
Tape and reel specifications. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
TOP VIEW
J8 PACKAGE
8-LEAD HERMETC DIP
V+
OSC
LV
VOUT
BOOST
CAP+
GROUND
CAP –
OBSOLETE PACKAGE
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
TOP VIEW
N8 PACKAGE
8-LEAD PDIP
V+
OSC
LV
VOUT
BOOST
CAP+
GROUND
CAP –
TOP VIEW
OSC
V+(CASE)
BOOST
CAP+ LV
VOUTGROUND
CAP–
8
7
6
53
2
1
4
H PACKAGE
8-LEAD TO-5 METAL CAN
Note 3: The LTC1044 is guaranteed to operate with alkaline, mercury or
NiCad 9V batteries, even though the initial battery voltage may be slightly
higher than 9V.